

Montgomery County

Chapter OGS

Celebrating

50 Years

Join us at 1 p.m.
at the Dayton
Metro Library for
Social Time
before the
meeting!

## MEMBERSHIP INFORMATION

\$12/Year Individual \$15/Year Family \$25/Year Sustaining

Contact Information P. O. Box 1584 Dayton, OH 45402-1584

Email: Publicity@MCC-OGS.org

## OGS: Who We Are, What We Do, Where We're Going

By Noel Poirier

SATURDAY, JANUARY 13, 2024 - 1:30 P.M. Dayton Metro Library, Community Room 2-B

215 E. Third Street, Dayton, OH 45402

This presentation by Noel Poirier highlights how the Ohio Genealogical Society meets its mission of serving its members, chapters, and the public. Additionally, it provides an insight into the organization's vision for the future.



Noel Poirier serves as the Executive Director of the Ohio Genealogical Society. His passion is the presenting of America's diverse history through authorship, lectures, exhibitions, and technology. In the past, he worked for The Colonial Williamsburg Foundation in Williamsburg,

Virginia where he served as the Historic Trades liaison to the John D. Rockefeller Library; two living historical farms in Pennsylvania, Historic Bethlehem Partnership in Bethlehem, Pennsylvania, and The National Watch & Clock Museum, Library and Research Center in Columbia, Pennsylvania, housing the largest horological collection in the world.

Just prior to assuming his position at the Ohio Genealogical Society, Noel was the Executive Director of the Age of Steam Roundhouse Museum in Sugarcreek, Ohio.

As the Montgomery County Chapter of the Ohio Genealogical Society begins its year-long 50th anniversary celebration, we begin the year by thanking the Ohio Genealogical Society for its support, and we welcome Noel as our first speaker of the year.

Contact <u>Publicity@MCC-OGS.org</u> for a link to the live Zoom meeting.

Visit us on the web at https://mcc-ogs.org